Compact cylinder   double acting/single rod
SSD2 Series
 Bore size: �ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63/ø80/ø100
JIS symbol
Specifications
*1: The ø32 bore size with a 5 mm stroke and without a switch has a port size of M5.
Item SSD2
SSD2-L (with switch)

Clevis bracket (CB) SSD2-CB-63 SSD2-CB-80 SSD2-CB-100
SSD2 Series
How to order
How to order switch
Switch model No.
(Item F  on page 754)
SW
*1: �The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
[Stroke table]
How to order mounting bracket
SSD2-…………-
 Design compatible with rechargeable battery manufacturing process
Specifications for rechargeable battery  (catalog No. CC-1226A)
P4*
T0H
SCP*3
CMK2
CMA2
SCM
SCG
SCA2
SCS2
CKV2
CAV2/
COVP/N2
SSD2
SSG
SSD
CAT
MDC2
MVC
SMG
MSD/
MSDG
FC*
STK
SRL3
SRG3
SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM‑25
ShkAbs
FJ
FK
Spd
Contr
Ending
755
Internal structure and parts list (ø12 to 50) (no cushion)
 SSD2-L-12 to 25 (double acting/with switch)
SSD2 Series
 SSD2-L-32 to 50 (double acting/with switch)
 SSD2-12 to 25 (double acting)  SSD2-32 to 50 (double acting)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod ø12 to ø25: Stainless steel
ø32 to ø50: Steel
ø16 to ø50:
Industrial chrome plating 7 Spacer Aluminum alloy ø12 to ø32: Chromate
2 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 8 Magnet Plastic
3 Rod metal Special aluminum Alumite 9 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
4 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
5 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite
11 Cover ø12 to ø25: Stainless steel
ø32 to ø50: Aluminum alloy ø32 to ø50: Alumite
6 Rod packing Nitrile rubber
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø12 SSD2-12K
4  6  10
ø16 SSD2-16K
ø20 SSD2-20K
ø25 SSD2-25K
ø32 SSD2-32K
ø40 SSD2-40K
ø50 SSD2-50K
Repair parts list
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 9 11 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 9 11
1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11
SCP*3

Ending
756
SSD2 Series
Internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list (ø63 to 100) (no cushion)
 SSD2-L-63 to 100 (double acting/with switch)
 SSD2-63 to 100 (double acting)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Steel Industrial chrome plating 7 Spacer Aluminum alloy
2 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 8 Magnet Plastic
3 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Chromate 9 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
4 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 10 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
5 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 11 Cover Aluminum alloy Alumite
6 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 12 Bush Oiles drymet *1
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø63 SSD2-63K
4  6  10ø80 SSD2-80K
ø100 SSD2-100K
Repair parts list
*1: Material is steel for copper and PTFE free specifications.
6 21 3 4 12 5 7 8 10 9 11
1 6 2 3 4 12 5 9 10 11

1 Piston rod ø12 to ø25: Stainless steel
ø32 to ø50: Steel
ø16 to ø50:
Industrial chrome plating
8 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
9 Cushion rubber (H) Urethane rubber
2 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate
10 Cover ø12 to ø25: Stainless steel
ø32 to ø50: Aluminum alloy ø32 to ø50: Alumite
3 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber
4 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 11 Spacer Aluminum alloy ø12 to ø32: Chromate
5 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Alumite 12 Magnet Plastic
6 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
7 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø12 SSD2-12DK
3   4   7   8   9
ø16 SSD2-16DK
ø20 SSD2-20DK
ø25 SSD2-25DK
ø32 SSD2-32DK
ø40 SSD2-40DK
ø50 SSD2-50DK
Repair parts list
1 2 5 4 3 7 6 11 12 8 13 9 10
1 2 4 5 3 7 6 8 13 9 101 2 5 4 3 7 6 13 8 9 10
1 2 4 5 3 7 6 11 12 8 13 9 10

758
SSD2 Series
Internal structure and parts list
Internal structure and parts list (ø63 to 100) (with rubber cushion)
 SSD2-L-63D to 100D (double acting/with switch)
 SSD2-63D to 100D (double acting)
No. Part name Material Remarks No. Part name Material Remarks
1 Piston rod Steel Industrial chrome plating 8 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
2 C-snap ring Steel Zinc phosphate 9 Cushion rubber (H) Urethane rubber
3 Rod metal gasket Nitrile rubber 10 Cover Aluminum alloy Alumite
4 Rod packing Nitrile rubber 11 Spacer Aluminum alloy
5 Rod metal Aluminum alloy Chromate 12 Magnet Plastic
6 Body Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 13 Piston Aluminum alloy Chromate
7 Cushion rubber (R) Urethane rubber 14 Bush Oiles drymet
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
ø63 SSD2-63DK
3   4   7   8   9ø80 SSD2-80DK
ø100 SSD2-100DK
Repair parts list
1 4 2 5 3 7 6 11
14
8 13 9 10